OP \$65.00 4298055

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM337827

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NVELO, INC.		04/09/2015	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu	
City:	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	443-742	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4298055	NVELO
Registration Number:	4427509	DATAPLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-419-6425

Email: mail@renaissanceiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: RENAISSANCE IP LAW GROUP LLP (SSI)

Address Line 1: 9600 SW OAK STREET, SUITE 560

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97223

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1535-152, -153

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Hosoon Lee

Address Line 1: Renaissance IP Law Group LLP
Address Line 2: 9600 SW Oak Street, Suite 560

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97223

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HOSOON LEE
SIGNATURE: /Hosoon Lee/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005495 FRAME: 0573 DATE SIGNED: 04/09/2015

Total Attachments: 2
source=NVELO_Trademark_Assignment#page1.tif
source=NVELO_Trademark_Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005495 FRAME: 0574

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(Registered Trademark)

WHEREAS, NVELO, INC. ("Assignor"), whose address is 5201 Great America Parkway, Suite 419, Santa Clara, California 95054, United States of America, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office (see Exhibit A);

WHEREAS, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. ("Assignee"), whose address is 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742, Republic of Korea, desires to acquire such mark(s) and the registration(s) thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the mark(s) described herein, together with the good will of the business symbolized by such mark(s), in the attached listed registration(s) thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record this Assignment of rights and trademark registration(s) in favor of said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be duly executed on this $9^{\frac{1}{2}}$ day of Apri, 2015.

NVELO, INC. (Assignor)

Bv:

Name: Thomas Bolt

Title: Vice President

[INSERT NOTARY BLOCK IF REQUIRED]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005495 FRAME: 0575

EXHIBIT A

Registration No. Registration Date Mark

4,298,055 March 5, 2013 NVELO

4,427,509 November 5, 2013 DATAPLEX

TRADEMARK REEL: 005495 FRAME: 0576

RECORDED: 04/09/2015